
25.02.37. Sestriere    3. Downhill, men   
 
 
 
course name: Colle Bassett-Rio Nero  
 
 
 
hc 1 Giacinto Sertorelli   ITA    6.12.8 104,02 
  1. Vittorio Chierroni   ITA    6.28.4 100* 
  2. Rolando Zanni   ITA    6.46.2 95.62** 
 
  3. Leo Zertanna   ITA    7.22.8 87.72 
  4. Camillo Passet   ITA    7.23.4  87.60 
 
  5. Alberto Marcelin   ITA    7.51.0 82.46 
  6. Francesco Passet   ITA    7.54.0 81.94 
  7. Bernard Burnet   FRA    7.58.8 81.20 
  8. Gualtiero Petrucci   ITA    8.05.2 80.05 
  9. Stefano Sertorelli   ITA    8.16.0 78.31 
10. Clemente Guiot   ITA    8.27.6 76.52 
11. Rene Lafforgue   FRA    8.33.2 75.68  
12. Sigmund Haanes   NOR    8.38.8 74.87 
13. Giuseppe Gargenti   ITA    8.40.0 74.69 
14. Federico Pariani   ITA    8.47.4 73.64 
15. Oswald Julen   SUI    8.57.2 72.30 
16. Rene Langlois   FRA    9.00.4 71.87 
17. Louis Seigneur   FRA    9.11.0 70.49 
hc2 Ciocchino   ITA    9.35.2 67.52 
18. Max Hauswirth   SUI    9.43.4 66.58 
19. Adams Carter   USA  10.07.6 63.92 
20. Francesco Bing   ITA  10.15.4 63.11 
21. Rene Cotton   FRA  10.22.8 62.36 
22. Camillo Ramella   ITA  10.23.2 62.32 
23. Luigi Perenni     ITA  10.24.0 62.24  
24. Agostino Maiolani   ITA  10.26.0 62.05  
25. Sunny Sceva   USA  10.31.6 61.50 
26. Henry Woods   USA  10.42.4 60.46 
27. Giovanni Piccinini   ITA  11.46.2 55.00 
hc3 Arviero Telfener    ITA  12.09.8 53.22  
  
 
DNF: 

Camillo Ronc  ITA  
Giovanni Pariani ITA  

 



25.02.37. Sestriere       Overall Standings after 3rd Downhill, men 
 
 
 
  1. Vittorio Chierroni  ITA  200  100*  300 
 
  2. Rolando Zanni  ITA  172.98  95.62  268.60** 
  3. Leo Zertanna  ITA  180.36  87.72  268.08 
  4. Camillo Passet  ITA  176.16  87.60  263.76 
  5. Stefano Sertorelli  ITA  171.05  78.31  259.36 
 
  6. Francesco Passet  ITA  163.53  81.94  245.47 
  7. Bernard Burnet  FRA  163.85  81.20  245.05 
  8. Rene Lafforgue  FRA  166.61  75.68  242.29 
  9. Federico Pariani  ITA  164.62  73.64  238.26 
 
10. Clemente Guiot  ITA  155.79  76.52  232.31 
11. Gualtiero Petrucci  ITA  147.58  80.05  227.63 
12. Giuseppe Gargenti  ITA  151.88  74.69  226.57 
13. Sigmund Hannes  NOR  147.66  74.87  222.53 
14. Louis Seigneur  FRA  151.38  70.49  221.87 
15. Oswald Julen  SUI  145.90  72.30  218.20 
16. Albreto Marcelin  ITA  135.20  82.46  215.66 
17. Georg Hauswirth  SUI  136.30  66.58  202.88  
hc Giacinto Sertorelli   ITA    91.34           104.02*  193.36 
18. Sunny Sceva  USA  130.21  61.50  191.71 
19. Agostino Maiolani ITA  129.58  62.05  191.63 
20. Rene Cotton  FRA  127.50  62.36  189.86  
21. Rene Langlois  FRA  114.25  71.87  186.12 
22. Francesco Bing  ITA  122.95  63.11  186.06 
23. Camillo Ramela  ITA  117.98  62.32  180.30  
24. Adams Carter  USA  110.63  63.92  174.55  
25. Henry Woods  USA  112.97  60.46  173.43  
26. Giovanni Piccinini  ITA  108.71  55.00  163.71  
hc2 Camillo Ronc  ITA  150.68    150.68 
hc4  Ciochino  ITA    66.29  67.52  133.81 
hc3 Arviero Telfener  ITA    77.85  53.22  131.07  
hc5 Luigi Perenni    ITA    66.19  62.24  128.43  
hc6 Giovanni Pariani  ITA    62.21      62.21  
 
* Contrary to what officials have done, Giacinto Sertorelli’s winning time should have 
not been taken as a 100 points result (since he was running hors concours). Instead, 
Chierroni’s time should have been taken as a 100 points result. This imprecision has 
altered in the end the total points of all finishers, but not their ranking.  
 
** Zanni was left unclassified so next day racers from Abetone boycotted the race 



25.02.37. Sestriere    3. Downhill, women   
 
 
 
course name: Colle Bassett-Rio NeroBanchetta-Borgatta 
 
 
 
1. Helen Palmer-Tomkinson  GBR  10.01.8 100 
2. Euretta de Cosson   GBR  10.12.2 98.30  
   
3. Cellina Seghi   ITA  10.46.0 93.16 
4. Paola Wiesinger   ITA  10.47.8 92.90 
5. Frida Clara    ITA  11.08.6 90.09 
 
 
DNF:  

Gabriella Ansbacher  ITA   
 
 
 
25.02.37. Sestriere        Overall Standings after 3rd Downhill, women 
 
 
 
1. Euretta de Cosson   GBR  197.06  98.30  295.36 
2. Paola Wiesinger   ITA  200  92.90  292.90 
3. Cellina Seghi   ITA  186.88  93.16  280.04 
4. Frida Clara    ITA  187.50  90.09  277.59  
5. Helen Palmer-Tomkinson  GBR  165.85  100  265.85 
 
6. Gabriella Ansbacher  ITA  151.54   
 
 
 


